

President Ramos-Horta and Monaco Foundation Representative Visit Maternity Clinic in Same

Search

Aug 7, 2024 | Features, Health, International Relations, Presidency



Same, Manufahi – August 7, 2024. The President of the Republic, J. Ramos-Horta, accompanied by Claudia Abate-Debat, Founder and Executive Director of the Foundation for Post Conflict Development and the Post Conflict Development Association of Monaco, visited a maternity clinic in Letefoho Village, Same Administrative Post, Manufahi Municipality today. The visit aimed to assess the clinic's needs and explore potential support from Monaco for healthcare development in Timor-Leste.

Ms. Abate-Debat, a strategic partnership specialist with over 20 years of experience in various international organizations, is currently working closely with Prince Albert II of Monaco. Her presence follows several meetings between President Ramos-Horta and Prince Albert, highlighting Monaco's interest in contributing to Timor-Leste's development process.





During the visit, President Ramos-Horta expressed optimism about the possibility of securing support from Monaco to equip maternity clinics not only in Same but throughout Timor-Leste. The President emphasized the importance of improving maternal healthcare facilities across the country. President Ramos-Horta also noted that if the government, through the Ministry of Health, does not demonstrate sufficient progress, he is prepared to leverage his international connections to advance such initiatives underlining his commitment to improving healthcare infrastructure in Timor-Leste through various channels.

Media PR//

- PRESS RELEASE President Ramos-Horta Welcomes Climate Activist Licypriya Kangujam to Timor-Leste
- Announcing The Sérgio Vieira de Mello Human Rights
 Award
- PRESS RELEASE President Ramos-Horta Awards Medal Of Merit to Captain Carlos Isidoro Jesus Baptista of the Republican National Guard (GNR)
- PRESS RELEASE President Ramos-Horta Awards Ambassador of the Republic of Korea for Outstanding Diplomatic Mission in Timor-Leste
- Intervention of President J. Ramos-Horta On the Occasion of the Solemn Opening Ceremony of the Legislative Session of the National Parliament

Find us on	Contact:
Facebook:	pressoffice@presi
Presidência da	denciarepublica.tl
República	
Democrática de	

Timor-Leste

f

Copyright © President of the F	Penublic of Timor-Leste	2024 All Rights Reserved
copyright @ Freshdent of the r	republic of fillior-leste	2024. All Rights Reserved.